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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3640
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2010
POWER PROJECTS WITH INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of power projects being set up in the country with the cooperation of foreign countries including Russia;

(b) whether any complaints regarding the irregularities in the construction work has come to the notice of the Government;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a): A statement giving details of power projects being set up in the country with the cooperation of foreign countries is enclosed.

(b): No irregularities in the construction works in the power projects funded under bi-lateral cooperation, during the last three years, have been reported to this Ministry.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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